Docket No.: RLL-166US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER S	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT C	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/AEV02 PATENT	S ONL	Y	Patent and T	rademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	—	V	<u>▼</u>	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): GOUR MUKHERJI, SANDHY A. GOEL and VINOD KUMAR ARORA	2. Name and Name: <u>R</u>	d address of rece ANBAXY LABO		D
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No			150, 1	
3. Nature of conveyance:			******	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Ad	dress: 19 NEHR	U PLACE	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			AND SECTION ASSESSMENT	
Other	City: NEV	W DELHI, INDIA	State: 2	ZIP: 110019
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 7, 2000	Additional na	me(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/587,535 Additional numbers attace	B. F	Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nun	nber of application	ns and patents involv	ved: 1
Name: JAYADEEP R. DESHMUKH, ESQ.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00	
Internal Address:		•	or insufficiency sho	uld be
RANBAXY PHARMACEUTICALS INC.		ted or debited to		
TOTALLE LIMINATION OF THE STATE	🖄 Autho	orized to be charg	ged to deposit accoun	nt
Street Address: 600 COLLEGE ROAD EAST	9 Denosit	AAA JA KUMAKA		
SUITE 2100	·	account number:		
City: PRINCETON State: NJ ZIP: 08540	50-0912	67- 		
	USE THIS SPAC	<u>. </u>		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. JAYADEEP R. DESHMUKH	ation is true a		SEPTEMBER	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 010965 FRAME: 0834

Docket No. RLL-166US

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an As:	signment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):
<u> </u>	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
	Indian rights, title and interest in the invention
<u>√</u>	Foreign (non-Indian, non-United States) rights, title and interest in the
	invention
<u> </u>	United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/587,561 filed June 5, 2000
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
	United States Patent No(s).
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
	Other (specify)
Title of the Ir	vention:
	TASTE MASKED COMPOSITIONS

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Name Address	
GOUR MUKHERJI	E-12/31, Phase-I, DLF Qutab Enclave Gurgaon-122001 Haryana, India	
SANDHYA GOEL	C-517, Saraswati Vihar New Delhi-110034, India	
VINOD KUMAR ARORA	20-B, DG-II, Vikas Puri New Delhi-110018, India	

Docket No. RLL-166US

Assignee

Name	Address
RANBAXY LABORATORIES LIMITED	19, Nehru Place New Delhi 110019, India

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, treaty rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

We hereby covenant that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, and any other patent-issuing authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, directly to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

- 2 -

Docket No. RLL-166US

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissues or reexaminations of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

And we further agree, when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to us regarding the aforesaid Invention and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Inventors' Signatures

RECORDED: 09/18/2000

Name	Signature/Date		
GOUR MUKHERJI	1 Sept. 7, 2000		
SANDHYA GOEL	Sept. 7, 2000		
VINOD KUMAR ARORA	Sept. 7, 2000		